NORTH SOMERSET COUNCIL

(FARLEIGH ROAD (A370), BACKWELL, NORTH SOMERSET) 30 MPH SPEED LIMIT ORDER 2024

North Somerset Council (hereinafter referred to as "the Council") in exercise of its powers under Sections 81, 82, 83 and and Part IV of Schedule 9 to the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 as amended (hereinafter referred to as "the Act of 1984") and of all other enabling powers, after consultation with the Chief Officer of Police, in accordance with Part III of Schedule 9 to the Act of 1984, hereby makes the following Order:-

- This Order shall come into operation on the XX XXXX 2024 and may be cited as the North Somerset Council (Farleigh Road (A370), Backwell, North Somerset) 30 mph Speed Limit Order 2024.
- 2. The lengths of road specified in Schedule 1 to this order shall be Restricted Roads, under Section 81 of the Act of 1984.
- 3. The section listed in Schedule 2 to this Order is hereby revoked.
- 4. No speed limit imposed by this order applies to vehicles falling within regulation 3 (4) of the Road Traffic Exemptions (Special Forces) (Variation and Amendment) Regulations when used in accordance with regulation 3 (5) of those regulations.

Given under the Common Seal of North Somerset Council on the XX day of XXXX 2024

The COMMON SEAL of)
NORTH SOMERSET)
COUNCIL was hereunto)
affixed in the presence of:	:)

Assistant Director Governance & Monitoring Officer

SCHEDULE 1

30 mph speed limit

Farleigh Road (A370)

From a point approximately in line with the western boundary of 33 Farleigh Road, in a north-easterly direction for approximately 1064 metres to the eastern boundary of 144 Farleigh Road.

SCHEDULE 2

Order to be revoked

North Somerset District Council (A370 Bristol – Weston-super-Mare (Speed Limit) (Variation No.1) Order 2001,

- in so far as it relates to that section between 33 Farleigh Road and 144 Farleigh Road.